

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25148/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 1266/2010

M/S GOYAL MG GASES P.LTD.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KERALA MINERALS &amp; METALS LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sreogesh, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTaken on board.  
Issue notice, returnable four weeks

hence.

In the meantime, if any contract has  
been awarded pursuant to the notice inviting  
tenders dated 16th April, 2010, the same shall be  
subject to the result of this petition.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master